
 

 

 

Licenses:  NYC - 81754822, 218    Nassau - AEL01260, HDL00817, 969977428758, 72200004780    Suffolk - 122   
Huntington - F015927    NJ - PO1090    CT - F30002, SM5-5598    MA - CR4622 

 

Your Safety Is Our Concern 
visit our website at www.interstatefireandsfty.net 

Member N.F.P.A.    Member N.F.S.A.    Member N.A.F.E.D.    Member I.K.E.C.A. 
 

Interstate Fire & Safety Equipment Company, Inc. 
 

RESTAURANT EXHAUST SYSTEMS/FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS / FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS 

RESTAURANT KITCHEN EXHAUST CLEANING 
 

S A L E S  &  S E R V I C E 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Via Email: dquinones@yonkerspublicschools.org 

 

 

April 4, 2023 

 

 

Yonkers City Public School 

One Larkin Center 

Yonkers, NY 10701 

Attn: Danette Quinones 

 

Re: Fire Suppression Contract Extension  

 Contract Number 2022-00000262 

 

 

Dear Ms. Quinones,  

 

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the above reference service contract, we are pleased 

to confirm our desire to extend the contract under the same amount of $112,791.00, same terms and 

conditions for another year. 

 

We look forward to a continued relationship with the Yonkers City Public Schools. 

 

 

William Barnes Jr. 

President 

 

 

WB:ram 

                                                               

 

 

P.O. Box 4165 
Greenwich, CT  06831 

 

75 Calvert St. 
Harrison, NY 10528 

 

 

CT Tel #: 203.531.1333 
NY Tel #: 914.937.6100 

 
Fax # 914.937.9723 

mailto:dquinones@yonkerspublicschools.org

